
 
VIRGINIA READY-MIXED CONCRETE ASSOCIATION 

2005-2006 OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS 
 
PRESIDENT 
Gus Lorber 
Allied Concrete Company 
P. O. Box 1647 
1000 Harris Street (22903) 
Charlottesville, VA  22902 
Phone:  434-296-7181 
Fax:  434-296-3200 
glorber@allied-concrete.com 
 

 
VICE PRESIDENT 
Diggs Bishop  
Virginia Concrete Company 
P. O. Box 666 
6860 Commercial Drive (22151) 
Springfield, VA  22150 
Phone:  703-354-7100 
Fax:  703-658-3206 
diggsb@flarock.com 

 
SECRETARY/TREASURER 
Morgan Nelson 
S. B. Cox Ready-Mix Inc. 
P. O. Box 5363 
Glen Allen, VA  23508 
12554 West Broad Street 
Richmond, VA  23233 
Phone:  804-364-0500 
Fax:  804-364-1753 
mnelson@coxreadymix.com 

DIRECTORS 
Larry Bullock (1) (2nd of 2nd) 
Boxley Materials Company 
P. O. Box 13527 
Roanoke, VA  24035 
15418 W. Lynchburg/Salem Tnpk 
Blue Ridge, VA  24064 
Phone:  540-777-7600 
Fax:  540-947-2908 
lbullock@boxley.com 
 

J. Matthew McGlone (1) (2nd of 1st) 
Degussa Admixtures Inc. 
609 Global Way, Suite 100 
Linthicum, MD  21090 
Phone:  410-451-1648 
Fax:  410-636-4301 
matthew.mcglone@degussa.com 

John Ware (1) (2nt of 1st) 
Titan America 
P. O. Box 7892 
4305 Sarellen Road 
Richmond, VA  23231 
Phone:  804-236-4120 
Fax:  804-236-4113 
jware@titanamerica.com 
 

Robert B. Chandler  (2) (1st of 1st) 
Chandler Concrete of Virginia Inc. 
P. O. Box 131 
1006 South Church Street (27215) 
Burlington, NC  27216-0131 
Phone:  336-226-1181 
Fax:  336-570-0557 
bob.chandler@chandlerconcrete.com 
 

Kenny Rowe (1) (2nd of 2nd)  
Rowe Concrete LLC 
13250 James Madison Parkway 
King George, VA  22485 
Phone:  540-775-9550 
Fax:  540-775-4667 
krowe@chaney-ent.com 

Timothy W. Wells (1) (2nd of 1st) 
Crider & Shockey Inc. 
P. O. Box 2530 
1057 Martinsburg Pike (22603)  
Winchester, VA  22604 
Phone:  540-665-3286 
Fax:  540-723-4178 
twells@crider-shockey.com 

Charlie Fairchilds (2) (1st of 1st) 
Allied Ready Mix Company 
P. O. Box 280 
1321 North Delphine Avenue 
Waynesboro, VA  22980 
Phone:  540-949-8386 
Fax:  540-885-3280 
cfairchilds@allied-readymix.com 
 

Kari D. Saragusa (2) (1st of 2nd) 
Lehigh Cement Company 
675 Quaker Hill Road 
Union Bridge, MD  21791 
Phone:  800-462-9071, ext. 6325 
Fax:  410-386-6311 
ksaragusa@lehighcement.com   

PAST PRESIDENT 
James H. Selkregg 
Newington Concrete Corporation 
P. O. Box 250 (8421 Terminal Road) 
Newington, VA  22122 
Phone:  703-550-7661 
Fax:  703-339-6737 
jselkregg@newingtonconcrete.com 

Dan Joyner (2) (1st of 1st) 
TCS Materials Corporation 
11846 Rock Landing Drive, Suite A 
Newport News, VA  23606 
Phone:  757-591-9340, ext. 305 
Fax: 757-591-0947 
danj@flarock.com 

Jim Simons (2) (1st of 2nd) 
Capital Concrete Inc. 
P. O. Box 1137  
400 Stapleton Street (23504) 
Norfolk, VA  23501 
Phone:  757-627-0630 
Fax:  757-627-3927 
mail@capitalconcreteinc.com 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
Peter Easter, CAE 
Easter Associates Inc. 
630 Country Green Lane 
Charlottesville, VA  22902 
Phone:  434-977-3716 
Fax:  434-979-2439 
peter@easterassociates.com 
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